• the annual aggregate costs resulting from the establishment of the corporate support services for our
business, including information technology, human resources, treasury, tax, risk management,
accounting and financial reporting, investor relations, legal, procurement and other services. By 2008,
we estimate these annual costs to be approximately $100 million greater than the costs historically
allocated to us by Sprint Nextel for these services; or

• the annual aggregate costs we will incur under our agreement with Sprint Nextel to purchase wholesale
wireless services, which we currently estimate will be approximately $6 million in 2006, $48 million in
2007 and $116 million in 2008 based on our projected growth of the wireless offering.

39

EMBARQ CORPORATION (formerly referred to as the New Local Company)

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical
Customer

Transfers(1)
Capital

Structure(2) Pension(3)
Shared

Assets/Liabilities(4) Other(5) Pro Forma

Net Operating Revenues . . $6,254 $434 $ — $— $ — $ 13 $6,701

Operating Expenses
Costs of services and

products ..... 2,306 226 — — — 3 2,535
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 1,338 74 — (15) (147) 5 1,255
Depreciation and

amortization ..... 979 — — — 90 1 1,070
Restructuring and asset

impairments ..... 79 — — — — — 79

Total operating
expenses ..... 4,702 300 — (15) (57) 9 4,939

Operating Income ..... 1,552 134 — 15 57 4 1,762
Interest expense ..... (83) — (462) — 25 — (520)
Other income ..... 3 — — — — — 3

Income from continuing
operations before income
taxes ..... 1,472 134 (462) 15 82 4 1,245

Income tax expense (6) . . . . (578) (52) 169 (6) (32) (2) (501)

Income from Continuing
Operations ..... $ 894 $ 82 $(293) $ 9 $ 50 $ 2 $ 744

Pro forma basic earnings
per common share (7)
Income from continuing

operations ..... $ 4.99

Pro forma basic shares
outstanding (7) ..... 149

Pro forma fully diluted
earnings per common
share (8)

Income from continuing
operations ..... $ 4.96

Pro forma fully diluted
shares outstanding (8) 150

40

EMBARQ CORPORATION (formerly referred to as the New Local Company)

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (Unaudited)

(in millions, except per share amounts)

December 31, 2005

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical
Customer

Transfers(1)
Capital

Structure(9) Pension(3)
Shared

Assets/Liabilities(10)

Non-recurring
Separation
Costs(11) Other(5) Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets

Cash and equivalents ..... $ 103 $— $ 97 $ — $ — $ — $— $ 200
Other ..... 969 (8) — — 31 — 2 994

Total current assets ..... 1,072 (8) 97 — 31 — 2 1,194
Gross property, plant and

equipment ..... 19,784 — — — 557 86 13 20,440
Accumulated depreciation . . . . (11,980) — — — (305) — (1) (12,286)

Net property, plant and
equipment ..... 7,804 — — — 252 86 12 8,154

Other assets ..... 345 — — (228) 8 — — 125

Total ..... $ 9,221 $ (8) $ 97 $(228) $ 291 $ 86 $ 14 $ 9,473

Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity
Current liabilities

Current maturities of long-
term debt ..... $ 2 $— $ — $ — $ — $ — $— $ 2

Other ..... 1,082 8 — — (146) 211 — 1,155

Total current liabilities . . . . 1,084 8 — — (146) 211 — 1,157
Noncurrent liabilities

Long-term debt ..... 1,123 — 2,100 — (460) — — 2,763
Long-term notes payable

distributed to Sprint
Nextel ..... — — 4,485 — — — — 4,485

Deferred income taxes . . . . 1,290 (36) — (130) (30) — (3) 1,091
Postretirement and other

benefit obligations ..... 793 — — 73 42 — — 908
Other ..... 79 — — 31 30 — — 140

Total noncurrent
liabilities ..... 3,285 (36) 6,585 (26) (418) — (3) 9,387

Business equity ..... 5,377 — (5,377) — — — — —
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss ..... (525) — 525 — — — — —

Total business equity ..... 4,852 — (4,852) — — — — —

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock, $.01 par

value, 1,250 shares
authorized, 149 shares
issued and outstanding . . — — 1 — — — — 1

Additional paid in capital . . — 20 (1,112) (256) 855 (125) 17 (601)
Retained earnings ..... — — — — — — — —
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss . . . . . — — (525) 54 — — — (471)

Total stockholders’ equity . . . . — 20 (1,636) (202) 855 (125) 17 (1,071)

Total ..... $ 9,221 $ (8) $ 97 $(228) $ 291 $ 86 $ 14 $ 9,473

41

EMBARQ CORPORATION (formerly referred to as the New Local Company)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) Represents net revenue of $469 million, operating expenses of $328 million and income from
continuing operations of $86 million resulting from the transfer from Sprint Nextel of the in-territory
consumer and business long distance customers. A $36 million deferred tax asset, representing the tax
effect of the fair market value of these customers, will also be generated from this transfer. Also
included is net revenue of $35 million, operating expenses of $28 million and income from continuing

[…]

outstanding at distribution, their related intrinsic value and the current market price of the shares.

(9) Reflects the recapitalization of our business through the following series of transactions:

• cash payment of approximately $2.1 billion to Sprint Nextel obtained through borrowings under
our credit facility;

• issuance of approximately $4.5 billion of senior notes, ranging in maturity from 7 to 30 years from
the anticipated issuance at the distribution date;

• cash infusion from Sprint Nextel to bring our opening cash balance to $200 million; and

• the assumed issuance of approximately 149 million shares of our common stock. See Note (7)
above.

43

(10) Reflects the transfer of certain assets and liabilities related to the operations of our business which were
previously held by a subsidiary of Sprint Nextel. Also included is the elimination of the intercompany
balances, including related party notes payable, except for the amounts associated with normal
commercial services provided to or from Sprint Nextel. The following table further details the
intercompany balance elimination included in other current liabilities:

Historical
Customer
Transfers

Shared Asset/
Liabilities Pro Forma

(millions)

Accounts payable (AP) ..... $ 265 $— $ 63 $328
Affiliated payable (component of AP in historical

statements) ..... 263 — (263) —
Other ..... 554 8 54 616

Total other current liabilities ..... $1,082 $ 8 $(146) $944

(11) Reflects the balance sheet effect of the non-recurring separation related expenses as discussed in the
introduction to “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.” Pursuant to regulations
governing the preparation of pro forma financial information, these expenses are not reflected in the
unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations.

44

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following information should be read in conjunction with our selected combined financial and operating
data and the accompanying combined financial statements and related notes. See “Index to Financial Statements

[…]

After
2010

(millions)

Related party notes ..... $ 460 $— $120 $— $— $255 $ 85
First mortgage bonds and debentures ..... 665 2 37 99 2 2 523
Estimated future interest payments ..... 865 88 84 75 69 60 489
Operating leases ..... 67 14 12 8 8 6 19
Unconditional purchase obligations ..... 33 25 6 2 — — —

Total contractual obligations ..... $2,090 $129 $259 $184 $ 79 $323 $1,116

Long term debt obligations reflected above reflect our historical debt level, which is not representative of
the debt repayments that will actually be due under our new capital structure.

The following table presents our pro forma contractual obligations and assumes the delivery to Sprint
Nextel of approximately $4.5 billion of senior notes and the transfer to Sprint Nextel of cash proceeds of
approximately $2.1 billion from borrowings under our credit facility. The pro forma amounts assume this
transaction occurred on January 1, 2005.

Pro Forma
Payments due by Period as of

December 31, 2005

Total 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
After
2010

(millions)

Senior notes issued to Sprint Nextel (1) ..... $ 4,485 $— $— $— $— $— $ 4,485
Credit facility (1) ..... 2,100 — — — — — 2,100
First mortgage bonds and debentures ..... 665 2 37 99 2 2 523
Estimated future interest payments ..... 6,482 515 514 509 505 505 3,934
Operating leases ..... 67 14 12 8 8 6 19
Unconditional purchase obligations ..... 33 25 6 2 — — —

Total contractual obligations ..... $13,832 $556 $569 $618 $515 $513 $11,061

(1) The amounts set forth in the table above with respect to the senior notes and credit facility assume that we
issue to Sprint Nextel senior notes in an aggregate initial principal amount of approximately $4.5 billion and
transfer to Sprint Nextel approximately $2.1 billion of cash borrowed under our credit facility. The
allocation between the principal amount of the senior notes and amounts borrowed under the credit facility
could change but will not exceed $6.6 billion in the aggregate.

Unconditional Purchase Obligations

We have minimum purchase commitments with various vendors through 2008. These outstanding